
July 4, 2018         Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run/Walk

Overall Results for - MALES -  10  Kilometer Race 

 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group    Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 1  = 409  - Klecker, Joseph - Minnetonka, MN Ages 19-29   0:38:59.2    00:00        06:16/Mi  
 2  = 450  - Volz, Matt - St. Paul, MN Ages 19-29   0:39:13.0    00:13        06:18/Mi  
 3  = 451  - Slouch, Eino - Duluth, MN Ages 40-49   0:40:44.0    01:44        06:33/Mi  

 4  = 446  - Kjorstad, Tyler - Laramie, WY Ages 30-39   0:41:16.4    02:17        06:38/Mi  
 5  = 467  - Surbaugh, Will - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   0:42:32.0    03:32        06:50/Mi  
 6  = 476  - Treiber, Colin - Grand Marais, MN Ages 30-39   0:45:31.1    06:31        07:19/Mi  

 7  = 852  - Claflin, Chase - Lutsen, MN Ages 19-29   0:46:03.0    07:03        07:24/Mi  
 8  = 461  - Carlen, Peter - St. Paul, MN Ages < 19   0:47:46.9    08:47        07:41/Mi  
 9  = 397  - Turk, Joe - Silverdale, WA Ages 40-49   0:47:53.8    08:54        07:42/Mi  

 10  = 424  - Seaton, Benjamin - Grand Marais, MN Ages 19-29   0:49:33.0    10:33        07:58/Mi  
 11  = 457  - Finnegan, Aidan - St. Paul, MN Ages < 19   0:50:12.8    11:13        08:04/Mi  
 12  = 356  - Law, Brandon - Grand Marais, MN Ages 30-39   0:50:24.9    11:25        08:06/Mi  

 13  = 455  - Christopherson, Nate - St. Paul, MN Ages 30-39   0:50:28.0    11:28        08:07/Mi  
 14  = 447  - Rogers, Phil - Esko, MN Ages 50-59   0:50:58.4    11:59        08:12/Mi  
 15  = 361  - Meyers, Micheal - East Bethel, MN Ages 50-59   0:51:28.0    12:28        08:16/Mi  

 16  = 437  - Farmer, Jeff - Golden Valley, MN Ages 60-69   0:52:17.7    13:18        08:24/Mi  
 17  = 360  - Meyers, Maxwell - Duluth, MN Ages 19-29   0:52:46.9    13:47        08:29/Mi  
 18  = 490  - Liam, Keeley - Boulder, CO Ages < 19   0:52:50.0    13:50        08:30/Mi  

 19  = 366  - Patterson, Eric - Duluth, MN Ages 19-29   0:52:55.5    13:56        08:31/Mi  
 20  = 320  - Carlson, Pete - Pasdena, CA Ages 40-49   0:52:56.2    13:57        08:31/Mi  
 21  = 358  - Lindello, Ben - Duluth, MN Ages 30-39   0:52:59.0    13:59        08:31/Mi  

 22  = 482  - Keating, Brendan - Mahtomehdi, MN Ages 30-39   0:53:03.5    14:04        08:32/Mi  
 23  = 377  - Ries, Isaac - Wadena, MN Ages < 19   0:53:15.9    14:16        08:34/Mi  
 24  = 458  - Carlen, James - St. Paul, MN Ages 50-59   0:53:21.6    14:22        08:35/Mi  

 25  = 374  - Rademaker, Marc - Rice Lake, WI Ages 19-29   0:53:42.1    14:42        08:38/Mi  
 26  = 426  - Jylha, James - Duluth, MN Ages 19-29   0:54:22.1    15:22        08:44/Mi  
 27  = 486  - Driscoll, William - Tacoma, WA Ages 50-59   0:54:31.2    15:32        08:46/Mi  

 28  = 393  - Thompson, Nels - Minneapolis, MN Ages 19-29   0:55:37.0    16:37        08:57/Mi  
 29  = 456  - Christopherson, Grady - Minneapolis, MN Ages 19-29   0:56:35.5    17:36        09:06/Mi  
 30  = 430  - McGarer, Joe - Duluth, MN Ages 40-49   0:56:37.1    17:37        09:06/Mi  

 31  = 436  - Barge, Steven - Arlington, VA Ages 50-59   0:56:45.4    17:46        09:08/Mi  
 32  = 367  - Patterson, Darrell - Duluth, MN Ages 50-59   0:57:53.6    18:54        09:18/Mi  
 33  = 435  - Yurek, Steve - Arlington, VA Ages 50-59   0:59:06.1    20:06        09:30/Mi  

 34  = 425  - Morris, Chris - Hermantown, MN Ages 50-59   0:59:08.8    20:09        09:31/Mi  
 35  = 398  - Wells, Rob - Grand Marais, MN Ages 40-49   1:00:25.9    21:26        09:43/Mi  
 36  = 454  - Ollman, Mason - ilverBay, MN Ages < 19   1:00:28.7    21:29        09:43/Mi  

 37  = 444  - Taigaigi, Daniel - Duluth, MN Ages 19-29   1:00:31.0    21:31        09:44/Mi  
 38  = 359  - Lindstrom, Joshua - Grand Marais, MN Ages 30-39   1:01:03.1    22:03        09:49/Mi  
 39  = 371  - Petersen, Matt - Minneapolis, MN Ages 40-49   1:02:36.7    23:37        10:04/Mi  
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 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group     Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 40  = 460  - Carlen, William - St. Paul, MN Ages < 19   1:02:44.8    23:45        10:05/Mi  
 41  = 389  - Stoddard, Jeff - Grand Marais, MN Ages 40-49   1:04:20.9    25:21        10:21/Mi  
 42  = 353  - Klingman, J.D. - Seattle, WA Ages 50-59   1:04:31.4    25:32        10:23/Mi  

 43  = 396  - Truax, Alex - Tofte, MN Ages 19-29   1:04:49.1    25:49        10:25/Mi  
 44  = 414  - Schramm, Peter - Arden Hills, MN Ages < 19   1:06:16.1    27:16        10:39/Mi  
 45  = 415  - Angelin, Mikael - Tygelsja, Sweden Ages 40-49   1:06:29.6    27:30        10:42/Mi  

 46  = 423  - Slade, Will - Minneapolis, MN Ages 40-49   1:07:09.2    28:10        10:48/Mi  
 47  = 453  - Ketola, Tanner - Silver Bay, MN Ages 19-29   1:08:16.0    29:16        10:59/Mi  
 48  = 316  - Berger, Chris - Minneapolis, MN Ages 40-49   1:09:26.2    30:27        11:10/Mi  

 49  = 418  - Murphy, Justin - Minneapolis, MN Ages 50-59   1:09:36.0    30:36        11:12/Mi  
 50  = 364  - Odden, Mark - Silver Bay, MN Ages 60-69   1:09:52.2    30:53        11:14/Mi  
 51  = 372  - Prokop, Andrew - Saint Paul, MN Ages 50-59   1:11:41.1    32:41        11:32/Mi  

 52  = 379  - Schwab, Carl - Minnetonka, MN Ages 40-49   1:11:47.5    32:48        11:33/Mi  
 53  = 491  - Liam, Robert - Boulder, CO Ages 50-59   1:12:24.4    33:25        11:39/Mi  
 54  = 485  - Helin, Phil - Peninsula, OH Ages 30-39   1:13:04.6    34:05        11:45/Mi  

 55  = 342  - Herman, Michael - Rochester, MN Ages 50-59   1:13:43.8    34:44        11:51/Mi  
 56  = 337  - Graser, William - St. Johns, FL Ages < 19   1:13:59.8    35:00        11:54/Mi  
 57  = 350  - Kirk, Gunnar - Chicago, IL Ages < 19   1:14:05.0    35:05        11:55/Mi  

 58  = 462  - Hoffman, Aiden - Circle Pines, MN Ages < 19   1:14:26.1    35:26        11:58/Mi  
 59  = 362  - Mullen, Larry - Dublin, Ireland Ages 40-49   1:15:17.9    36:18        12:07/Mi  
 60  = 432  - Cain, Randy - Deer River, MN Ages 40-49   1:15:28.1    36:28        12:08/Mi  

 61  = 495  - Hlavka, Ed - Minneapolis, MN Ages 50-59   1:15:31.5    36:32        12:09/Mi  
 62  = 335  - Fritz, Robert - Readlyn, IA Ages 50-59   1:16:29.0    37:29        12:18/Mi  
 63  = 445  - Kjorstad, Gil - Duluth, MN Ages 70 +   1:17:53.9    38:54        12:32/Mi  

 64  = 357  - LeCocq, Jade - Duluth, MN Ages 19-29   1:18:00.7    39:01        12:33/Mi  
 65  = 433  - Streifel, Tom - Elk River, MN Ages 40-49   1:18:38.9    39:39        12:39/Mi  
 66  = 419  - Iverson, Christopher - St. Paul, MN Ages 19-29   1:19:08.1    40:08        12:44/Mi  

 67  = 421  - Holmes, Randy - Prior Lake, MN Ages 60-69   1:19:08.6    40:09        12:44/Mi  
 68  = 386  - Speas, Adam - Norton, OH Ages 30-39   1:19:40.1    40:40        12:49/Mi  
 69  = 429  - Haines, Ethan - Willmar, MN Ages < 19   1:20:01.5    41:02        12:52/Mi  

 70  = 471  - Stoltenow, Henry - Lake Elmo, MN Ages < 19   1:23:02.1    44:02        13:21/Mi  
 71  = 434  - Savage, Bill - Wayzata, MN Ages 40-49   1:27:49.6    48:50        14:08/Mi  
 72  = 440  - Jaye, Chris - Madison, WI Ages 50-59   1:31:01.5    52:02        14:38/Mi  

 73  = 407  - Miller, Tom - Minneapolis, MN Ages 50-59   1:31:17.1    52:17        14:41/Mi  
 74  = 427  - Ruchie, Murk - Edina, MN Ages 50-59   1:39:30.3    60:31        16:00/Mi  
 75  = 442  - Likndeman, Steven - St. Louis Pk, MN Ages 50-59   1:42:00.6    63:01        16:24/Mi  

402  - Williams, Garrett - Golden Valley, MN DNF 
411  - Klecker, Barney - Minnetonka, MN DNF 
466  - Surbaugh, Steve - Grand Marais, MN DNF 
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 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group     Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

468  - Simonowicz, Bill - Grand Marais, MN DNF 
472  - Stoltenow, Nathan - Lake Elmo, MN DNF 

               'DNS' = DID NOT START  ****  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ****  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



July 4, 2018         Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run/Walk

Overall Results for - FEMALES -  10  Kilometer Race 

 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group    Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 1  = 410  - Hurta, Sage - Minnetonka, MN Ages 19-29   0:44:37.1    00:00        07:10/Mi  
 2  = 404  - Williams, Kaelyn - Golden Valley, MN Ages 19-29   0:48:38.0    04:00        07:49/Mi  
 3  = 420  - Zeleznikar, Jody - Esko, MN Ages 40-49   0:51:27.7    06:50        08:16/Mi  

 4  = 481  - Keating, Kate - Mahtomehdi, MN Ages 30-39   0:53:04.2    08:27        08:32/Mi  
 5  = 417  - Hjelden, Jacqueline - Minneapolis, MN Ages 40-49   0:57:30.5    12:53        09:15/Mi  
 6  = 355  - Law, Sarah - Grand Marais, MN Ages 30-39   0:58:57.6    14:20        09:29/Mi  

 7  = 339  - Graser, Megan - St. Johns, FL Ages < 19   1:00:44.4    16:07        09:46/Mi  
 8  = 328  - Drewes, Erin - Madison, WI Ages 30-39   1:00:46.4    16:09        09:46/Mi  
 9  = 375  - Radzak, Anna - Two harbors, MN Ages 30-39   1:01:53.0    17:15        09:57/Mi  

 10  = 376  - Ries, Emma - Wadena, MN Ages < 19   1:02:42.5    18:05        10:05/Mi  
 11  = 370  - Petersen, Taylor - Minneapolis, MN Ages < 19   1:02:59.3    18:22        10:08/Mi  
 12  = 412  - Cornelius, Mary - Minnetonka, MN Ages 19-29   1:03:15.2    18:38        10:10/Mi  

 13  = 413  - Klecker, Janis - Minnetonka, MN Ages 50-59   1:03:51.4    19:14        10:16/Mi  
 14  = 480  - Witzmann, Emily - Hudson, WI Ages 30-39   1:03:59.7    19:22        10:17/Mi  
 15  = 443  - Stoll, Kinzey - Duluth, MN Ages 19-29   1:04:00.4    19:23        10:18/Mi  

 16  = 354  - LaFond-Hudson, Sophie - Duluth, MN Ages 19-29   1:04:00.6    19:23        10:18/Mi  
 17  = 494  - Hlavka, Maggie - Minneapolis, MN Ages < 19   1:04:11.8    19:34        10:19/Mi  
 18  = 390  - Taylor, Sara - Lutsen, MN Ages 40-49   1:04:49.4    20:12        10:25/Mi  

 19  = 395  - Timm, Megan - Silver Bay, MN Ages 30-39   1:05:44.9    21:07        10:34/Mi  
 20  = 853  - Stenoien, Karen - St. Paul, MN Ages 19-29   1:06:10.7    21:33        10:38/Mi  
 21  = 849  - Wirt, Carrie - Finland, MN Ages 30-39   1:06:29.8    21:52        10:42/Mi  

 22  = 850  - Thukral, Barb - St. Paul, MN Ages 40-49   1:07:35.6    22:58        10:52/Mi  
 23  = 449  - Volz, Laurel - St. Paul, MN Ages 19-29   1:08:28.2    23:51        11:01/Mi  
 24  = 322  - Daire, Jacob - Duluth , MN Ages 19-29   1:08:56.6    24:19        11:05/Mi  

 25  = 459  - Carlen, Patti - St. Paul, MN Ages 50-59   1:09:56.6    25:19        11:15/Mi  
 26  = 323  - Daire, Laura - Duluth , MN Ages 19-29   1:09:58.6    25:21        11:15/Mi  
 27  = 405  - Wolfgang, Melissa - Sioux Falls, SD Ages 30-39   1:10:27.7    25:50        11:20/Mi  

 28  = 487  - Hicken, Molly - Lutsen, MN Ages 30-39   1:11:25.2    26:48        11:29/Mi  
 29  = 387  - Speas, Johanna - Norton, OH Ages 30-39   1:13:04.4    28:27        11:45/Mi  
 30  = 500  - Blackburn, Chloe - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   1:13:20.8    28:43        11:48/Mi  

 31  = 317  - Berns, Alisa - Grand Marais, MN Ages 40-49   1:13:30.6    28:53        11:49/Mi  
 32  = 343  - Herman, Maggie - Rochester, MN Ages 50-59   1:13:44.1    29:07        11:51/Mi  
 33  = 326  - Deeths, Miranda - Fruita, CO Ages < 19   1:14:00.0    29:22        11:54/Mi  

 34  = 349  - Kirk, Stuart - Chicago, IL Ages 40-49   1:14:26.4    29:49        11:58/Mi  
 35  = 448  - Hansen, Danielle - Tofte, MN Ages 19-29   1:15:06.5    30:29        12:05/Mi  
 36  = 363  - Mullen, Cara - Dublin, Ireland Ages < 19   1:15:17.4    30:40        12:06/Mi  

 37  = 497  - Hlavka, Annie - Minneapolis, MN Ages < 19   1:15:31.8    30:54        12:09/Mi  
 38  = 334  - Fritz, Angie - Readlyn, IA Ages 40-49   1:16:28.6    31:51        12:18/Mi  
 39  = 321  - Cleary, Ellen - Mpls, MN Ages 40-49   1:17:41.0    33:03        12:30/Mi  
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 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group     Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 40  = 408  - Moody, Brienne - Grand Marais, MN Ages 30-39   1:17:50.6    33:13        12:31/Mi  
 41  = 369  - Patterson, Danielle - Duluth, MN Ages 19-29   1:18:00.4    33:23        12:33/Mi  
 42  = 474  - Clingaman, Michaela - Lutsen, MN Ages 19-29   1:18:37.5    34:00        12:39/Mi  

 43  = 352  - Kirk, Delaney - Chicago, IL Ages < 19   1:19:08.3    34:31        12:44/Mi  
 44  = 422  - Stapleton, Kristin - St. Paul, MN Ages 30-39   1:19:08.9    34:31        12:44/Mi  
 45  = 333  - Flaherty, Sheila - Chicago, IL Ages 19-29   1:19:09.7    34:32        12:44/Mi  

 46  = 351  - Kirk, Elizabeth - Chicago, IL Ages 50-59   1:19:11.9    34:34        12:44/Mi  
 47  = 391  - Taylor, Bridget - Long Lake, MN Ages 40-49   1:19:44.8    35:07        12:50/Mi  
 48  = 452  - Russell, Jocelyn - Silver Bay, MN Ages < 19   1:19:59.9    35:22        12:52/Mi  

 49  = 348  - Ketola, Michelle - Silver Bay, MN Ages 40-49   1:20:04.1    35:27        12:53/Mi  
 50  = 498  - Blackburn, Karen - Grand Marais, MN Ages 50-59   1:20:25.6    35:48        12:56/Mi  
 51  = 378  - Schwab, Anna - Minnetonka, MN Ages < 19   1:21:47.5    37:10        13:09/Mi  

 52  = 381  - Sharma, Rista - Tofte, MN Ages 19-29   1:23:10.5    38:33        13:23/Mi  
 53  = 483  - Holm, Julie - Hermantown, MN Ages 50-59   1:23:44.4    39:07        13:28/Mi  
 54  = 431  - Svadlenka, Rebekah - Deer RiverDuluth, MN Ages 30-39   1:27:22.5    42:45        14:03/Mi  

 55  = 318  - Bilben, Kerri - Silver Bay, MN Ages 40-49   1:31:59.2    47:22        14:48/Mi  
 56  = 439  - Jaye, Terri - Madison, WI Ages 50-59   1:36:06.8    51:29        15:28/Mi  
 57  = 331  - Erickson, Brandi - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   1:37:13.8    52:36        15:38/Mi  

 58  = 400  - Wiinanen, Rebecca - Grand Marais, MN Ages 60-69   1:37:14.1    52:37        15:38/Mi  
 59  = 428  - Ruchie, Elvy - Edina, MN Ages < 19   1:39:27.7    54:50        16:00/Mi  
 60  = 441  - Butterbaugh, Laura - St. Louis Pk, MN Ages 50-59   1:42:00.4    57:23        16:24/Mi  

336  - Fullerton, Caroline - Wayzata, MN DNS 
347  - Jones, Cresta - Eden Prairie, MN DNS 
380  - Sexton, Sally - Minneapolis, MN DNS 

388  - Stevens , Barbara - Bloomington , MN DNS 
438  - Jaye, Anna - Madison, WI DNF 
851  - Silence, Genevieve - Grand Marais, MN DNF 

               'DNS' = DID NOT START  ****  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ****  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



July 4, 2018         Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run/Walk

Overall Results for - MALES -  10  Kilometer Race Walk

 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group    Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 1  = 465  - Finnegan, Tim - St. Paul, MN Ages 50-59   1:17:07.3    00:00        12:24/Mi  
 2  = 464  - Finnegan, Colin - St. Paul, MN Ages 19-29   1:21:34.8    04:27        13:07/Mi  
 3  = 406  - Wolfgang, Baron - Sioux Falls, SD Ages 30-39   1:26:08.4    09:01        13:51/Mi  

 4  = 403  - Williams, Scott - Golden Valley, MN Ages 50-59   1:34:02.4    16:55        15:08/Mi  
 5  = 330  - Ellingson, Scott - Waconia, MN Ages 60-69   1:35:33.1    18:25        15:22/Mi  
 6  = 488  - Driscoll, John - Tacoma, WA Ages < 19   1:39:31.2    22:23        16:00/Mi  

 7  = 493  - Keeley, Oliver - Boulder, CO Ages < 19   1:39:32.0    22:24        16:01/Mi  
 8  = 345  - Hicken, Jeff - Naples, FL Ages 70 +   1:40:54.0    23:46        16:14/Mi  
 9  = 479  - Gilder, Evan - Edina, MN Ages < 19   1:48:16.0    31:08        17:25/Mi  

 10  = 473  - Halvorson, Jay - Lutsen, MN Ages 60-69   1:50:21.6    33:14        17:45/Mi  
 11  = 416  - Kearney, Dennis - Burnsville, MN Ages 60-69   1:51:57.5    34:50        18:01/Mi  
 12  = 383  - Sowers, Jason - Duluth, MN Ages 40-49   1:54:24.9    37:17        18:24/Mi  

 13  = 401  - Wiinanen, Jim - Grandf Marais, MN Ages 70 +   1:54:36.6    37:29        18:26/Mi  
 14  = 332  - Erickson, Kaj - Grand Marais, MN Ages < 19   1:54:38.6    37:31        18:26/Mi  
 15  = 392  - Thompson, Kirk - Minneapolis, MN Ages 60-69   1:56:07.2    38:59        18:41/Mi  

 16  = 340  - Haider, Bill - Mendota Hts., MN Ages 60-69   1:57:17.5    40:10        18:52/Mi  
 17  = 854  - Horak, Milan - Bayport, MN Ages 30-39   10:44:17.4    567:10        103:41/Mi  

319  - Brunsvold, Erick - Tofte, MN DNS 

399  - White, Jason - Grand Marais, MN DNF 

               'DNS' = DID NOT START  ****  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ****  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



July 4, 2018         Tofte Trek 10 Km Wilderness Run/Walk

Overall Results for - FEMALES -  10  Kilometer Race Walk

 Place    Bib#          Name                                   City / State                  Age/Group    Net Time   Time Back    Pace     

 1  = 475  - Andersen, Ellen - Tofte, MN Ages 30-39   1:24:36.0    00:00        13:36/Mi  
 2  = 463  - Sweeney, Moira - St. Paul, MN Ages 50-59   1:27:18.6    02:42        14:03/Mi  
 3  = 365  - Parr, Nancy - Minnetonka, MN Ages 60-69   1:34:01.4    09:25        15:07/Mi  

 4  = 329  - Ellingson, Jan - Waconia, MN Ages 60-69   1:35:30.9    10:54        15:22/Mi  
 5  = 384  - Sowers, Jennifer - Duluth, MN Ages 40-49   1:37:55.1    13:19        15:45/Mi  
 6  = 368  - Patterson, Valerie - Duluth, MN Ages 50-59   1:37:55.3    13:19        15:45/Mi  

 7  = 385  - Sowers, Tess - Duluth, MN Ages < 19   1:39:49.7    15:13        16:03/Mi  
 8  = 496  - Hlavka, Libby - Minneapolis, MN Ages 50-59   1:41:15.2    16:39        16:17/Mi  
 9  = 484  - Kartes, Jenny - Lutsen, MN Ages 19-29   1:46:12.4    21:36        17:05/Mi  

 10  = 346  - Johnson, Morgan - Lutsen, MN Ages 30-39   1:47:35.2    22:59        17:18/Mi  
 11  = 478  - Gilder, Elsie - Edina, MN Ages < 19   1:48:16.2    23:40        17:25/Mi  
 12  = 324  - DeBoer, Dawn - Sioux Falls , SD Ages 30-39   1:48:21.7    23:45        17:26/Mi  

 13  = 499  - Angelin, Lovisa - Malmo, Sweden Ages < 19   1:49:51.3    25:15        17:40/Mi  
 14  = 477  - Gilder, Elen - Edina, MN Ages 30-39   1:50:21.8    25:45        17:45/Mi  
 15  = 338  - Graser, Jenny - St. Johns, FL Ages 40-49   1:51:54.6    27:18        18:00/Mi  

 16  = 327  - Deeths, Angela - Fruita, CO Ages 40-49   1:51:54.8    27:18        18:00/Mi  
 17  = 394  - Thompson, Eliza - Minneapolis, MN Ages 19-29   1:53:59.7    29:23        18:20/Mi  
 18  = 344  - Hicken, Mary - Naples, FL Ages 60-69   2:03:33.4    38:57        19:53/Mi  

 19  = 469  - Olsen, Gabby - St. Michael, MN Ages < 19   2:05:34.1    40:58        20:12/Mi  
 20  = 470  - Bell, Emery - St. Michael, MN Ages < 19   2:05:34.4    40:58        20:12/Mi  

325  - Deeth, Abigail - Fruita, CO DNF 

341  - Haider, Janel - Mendota Hts., MN DNF 
373  - Purnell, Katie - Grand Marias, MN DNF 
382  - Shuler, Paula - Duluth , MN DNF 

489  - Driscoll, Anna - Tacoma, WA DNF 
492  - Driscoll, Peggy - Boulder, CO DNF 

               'DNS' = DID NOT START  ****  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ****  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



July 4, 2018         TOFTE TREK 10 KM WILDERNESS RUN/WALK

 Male Classes by Age Groups

Results for - MALE (AGES 18 & UNDER) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 467 Surbaugh, Will Grand Marais, MN 16    0:42:32.0     00:00     06:50/Mi  
 2  = 461 Carlen, Peter St. Paul, MN 18    0:47:46.9     05:14     07:41/Mi  
 3  = 457 Finnegan, Aidan St. Paul, MN 15    0:50:12.8     07:40     08:04/Mi  
 4  = 490 Liam, Keeley Boulder, CO 17    0:52:50.0     10:18     08:30/Mi  
 5  = 377 Ries, Isaac Wadena, MN 16    0:53:15.9     10:43     08:34/Mi  
 6  = 454 Ollman, Mason ilverBay, MN 16    1:00:28.7     17:56     09:43/Mi  
 7  = 460 Carlen, William St. Paul, MN 15    1:02:44.8     20:12     10:05/Mi  
 8  = 414 Schramm, Peter Arden Hills, MN 15    1:06:16.1     23:44     10:39/Mi  
 9  = 337 Graser, William St. Johns, FL 12    1:13:59.8     31:27     11:54/Mi  
 10  = 350 Kirk, Gunnar Chicago, IL 13    1:14:05.0     31:33     11:55/Mi  
 11  = 462 Hoffman, Aiden Circle Pines, MN 13    1:14:26.1     31:54     11:58/Mi  
 12  = 429 Haines, Ethan Willmar, MN 18    1:20:01.5     37:29     12:52/Mi  
 13  = 471 Stoltenow, Henry Lake Elmo, MN 7     1:23:02.1     40:30     13:21/Mi  

Results for - MALE (AGES 19 TO 29) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 409 Klecker, Joseph Minnetonka, MN 21    0:38:59.2     00:00     06:16/Mi  
 2  = 450 Volz, Matt St. Paul, MN 29    0:39:13.0     00:13     06:18/Mi  
 3  = 852 Claflin, Chase Lutsen, MN 25    0:46:03.0     07:03     07:24/Mi  
 4  = 424 Seaton, Benjamin Grand Marais, MN 23    0:49:33.0     10:33     07:58/Mi  
 5  = 360 Meyers, Maxwell Duluth, MN 21    0:52:46.9     13:47     08:29/Mi  
 6  = 366 Patterson, Eric Duluth, MN 20    0:52:55.5     13:56     08:31/Mi  
 7  = 374 Rademaker, Marc Rice Lake, WI 19    0:53:42.1     14:42     08:38/Mi  
 8  = 426 Jylha, James Duluth, MN 22    0:54:22.1     15:22     08:44/Mi  
 9  = 393 Thompson, Nels Minneapolis, MN 25    0:55:37.0     16:37     08:57/Mi  
 10  = 456 Christopherson, Grady Minneapolis, MN 28    0:56:35.5     17:36     09:06/Mi  
 11  = 444 Taigaigi, Daniel Duluth, MN 25    1:00:31.0     21:31     09:44/Mi  
 12  = 396 Truax, Alex Tofte, MN 25    1:04:49.1     25:49     10:25/Mi  
 13  = 453 Ketola, Tanner Silver Bay, MN 19    1:08:16.0     29:16     10:59/Mi  
 14  = 357 LeCocq, Jade Duluth, MN 25    1:18:00.7     39:01     12:33/Mi  
 15  = 419 Iverson, Christopher St. Paul, MN 22    1:19:08.1     40:08     12:44/Mi  

402 Williams, Garrett Golden Valley, MN DNF 

Results for - MALE (AGES 30 TO 39) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 446 Kjorstad, Tyler Laramie, WY 32    0:41:16.4     00:00     06:38/Mi  
 2  = 476 Treiber, Colin Grand Marais, MN 30    0:45:31.1     04:14     07:19/Mi  
 3  = 356 Law, Brandon Grand Marais, MN 35    0:50:24.9     09:08     08:06/Mi  
 4  = 455 Christopherson, Nate St. Paul, MN 37    0:50:28.0     09:11     08:07/Mi  
 5  = 358 Lindello, Ben Duluth, MN 37    0:52:59.0     11:42     08:31/Mi  
 6  = 482 Keating, Brendan Mahtomehdi, MN 34    0:53:03.5     11:47     08:32/Mi  
 7  = 359 Lindstrom, Joshua Grand Marais, MN 38    1:01:03.1     19:46     09:49/Mi  
 8  = 485 Helin, Phil Peninsula, OH 38    1:13:04.6     31:48     11:45/Mi  
 9  = 386 Speas, Adam Norton, OH 37    1:19:40.1     38:23     12:49/Mi  

472 Stoltenow, Nathan Lake Elmo, MN DNF 



Results for - MALE (AGES 40 TO 49) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 451 Slouch, Eino Duluth, MN 43    0:40:44.0     00:00     06:33/Mi  
 2  = 397 Turk, Joe Silverdale, WA 49    0:47:53.8     07:09     07:42/Mi  
 3  = 320 Carlson, Pete Pasdena, CA 45    0:52:56.2     12:12     08:31/Mi  
 4  = 430 McGarer, Joe Duluth, MN 48    0:56:37.1     15:53     09:06/Mi  
 5  = 398 Wells, Rob Grand Marais, MN 46    1:00:25.9     19:41     09:43/Mi  
 6  = 371 Petersen, Matt Minneapolis, MN 42    1:02:36.7     21:52     10:04/Mi  
 7  = 389 Stoddard, Jeff Grand Marais, MN 49    1:04:20.9     23:36     10:21/Mi  
 8  = 415 Angelin, Mikael Tygelsja, Sweden 49    1:06:29.6     25:45     10:42/Mi  
 9  = 423 Slade, Will Minneapolis, MN 48    1:07:09.2     26:25     10:48/Mi  
 10  = 316 Berger, Chris Minneapolis, MN 44    1:09:26.2     28:42     11:10/Mi  
 11  = 379 Schwab, Carl Minnetonka, MN 43    1:11:47.5     31:03     11:33/Mi  
 12  = 362 Mullen, Larry Dublin, Ireland 44    1:15:17.9     34:33     12:07/Mi  
 13  = 432 Cain, Randy Deer River, MN 48    1:15:28.1     34:44     12:08/Mi  
 14  = 433 Streifel, Tom Elk River, MN 48    1:18:38.9     37:54     12:39/Mi  
 15  = 434 Savage, Bill Wayzata, MN 43    1:27:49.6     47:05     14:08/Mi  

466 Surbaugh, Steve Grand Marais, MN DNF 

Results for - MALE (AGES 50 TO 59) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 447 Rogers, Phil Esko, MN 55    0:50:58.4     00:00     08:12/Mi  
 2  = 361 Meyers, Micheal East Bethel, MN 52    0:51:28.0     00:29     08:16/Mi  
 3  = 458 Carlen, James St. Paul, MN 50    0:53:21.6     02:23     08:35/Mi  
 4  = 486 Driscoll, William Tacoma, WA 50    0:54:31.2     03:32     08:46/Mi  
 5  = 436 Barge, Steven Arlington, VA 51    0:56:45.4     05:47     09:08/Mi  
 6  = 367 Patterson, Darrell Duluth, MN 58    0:57:53.6     06:55     09:18/Mi  
 7  = 435 Yurek, Steve Arlington, VA 55    0:59:06.1     08:07     09:30/Mi  
 8  = 425 Morris, Chris Hermantown, MN 54    0:59:08.8     08:10     09:31/Mi  
 9  = 353 Klingman, J.D. Seattle, WA 59    1:04:31.4     13:33     10:23/Mi  
 10  = 418 Murphy, Justin Minneapolis, MN 50    1:09:36.0     18:37     11:12/Mi  
 11  = 372 Prokop, Andrew Saint Paul, MN 59    1:11:41.1     20:42     11:32/Mi  
 12  = 491 Liam, Robert Boulder, CO 53    1:12:24.4     21:25     11:39/Mi  
 13  = 342 Herman, Michael Rochester, MN 59    1:13:43.8     22:45     11:51/Mi  
 14  = 495 Hlavka, Ed Minneapolis, MN 53    1:15:31.5     24:33     12:09/Mi  
 15  = 335 Fritz, Robert Readlyn, IA 50    1:16:29.0     25:30     12:18/Mi  
 16  = 440 Jaye, Chris Madison, WI 51    1:31:01.5     40:03     14:38/Mi  
 17  = 407 Miller, Tom Minneapolis, MN 52    1:31:17.1     40:18     14:41/Mi  
 18  = 427 Ruchie, Murk Edina, MN 55    1:39:30.3     48:31     16:00/Mi  
 19  = 442 Likndeman, Steven St. Louis Pk, MN 53    1:42:00.6     51:02     16:24/Mi  

468 Simonowicz, Bill Grand Marais, MN DNF 

Results for - MALE (AGES 60 TO 69) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 437 Farmer, Jeff Golden Valley, MN 65    0:52:17.7     00:00     08:24/Mi  
 2  = 364 Odden, Mark Silver Bay, MN 64    1:09:52.2     17:34     11:14/Mi  
 3  = 421 Holmes, Randy Prior Lake, MN 66    1:19:08.6     26:50     12:44/Mi  

411 Klecker, Barney Minnetonka, MN DNF 

Results for - MALE (AGES 70 & OVER) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 445 Kjorstad, Gil Duluth, MN 74    1:17:53.9     00:00     12:32/Mi  

 'DNS' = DID NOT START  ***  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ***  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED



July 4, 2018         TOFTE TREK 10 KM WILDERNESS RUN/WALK

 Female Classes by Age Groups

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 18 & UNDER) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 339 Graser, Megan St. Johns, FL 16    1:00:44.4     00:00     09:46/Mi  
 2  = 376 Ries, Emma Wadena, MN 14    1:02:42.5     01:58     10:05/Mi  
 3  = 370 Petersen, Taylor Minneapolis, MN 16    1:02:59.3     02:14     10:08/Mi  
 4  = 494 Hlavka, Maggie Minneapolis, MN 16    1:04:11.8     03:27     10:19/Mi  
 5  = 500 Blackburn, Chloe Grand Marais, MN 15    1:13:20.8     12:36     11:48/Mi  
 6  = 326 Deeths, Miranda Fruita, CO 12    1:14:00.0     13:15     11:54/Mi  
 7  = 363 Mullen, Cara Dublin, Ireland 11    1:15:17.4     14:32     12:06/Mi  
 8  = 497 Hlavka, Annie Minneapolis, MN 12    1:15:31.8     14:47     12:09/Mi  
 9  = 352 Kirk, Delaney Chicago, IL 11    1:19:08.3     18:23     12:44/Mi  
 10  = 452 Russell, Jocelyn Silver Bay, MN 18    1:19:59.9     19:15     12:52/Mi  
 11  = 378 Schwab, Anna Minnetonka, MN 12    1:21:47.5     21:03     13:09/Mi  
 12  = 331 Erickson, Brandi Grand Marais, MN 16    1:37:13.8     36:29     15:38/Mi  
 13  = 428 Ruchie, Elvy Edina, MN 14    1:39:27.7     38:43     16:00/Mi  

851 Silence, Genevieve Grand Marais, MN DNF 

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 19 TO 29) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 410 Hurta, Sage Minnetonka, MN 20    0:44:37.1     00:00     07:10/Mi  
 2  = 404 Williams, Kaelyn Golden Valley, MN 24    0:48:38.0     04:00     07:49/Mi  
 3  = 412 Cornelius, Mary Minnetonka, MN 24    1:03:15.2     18:38     10:10/Mi  
 4  = 443 Stoll, Kinzey Duluth, MN 23    1:04:00.4     19:23     10:18/Mi  
 5  = 354 LaFond-Hudson, Sophie Duluth, MN 27    1:04:00.6     19:23     10:18/Mi  
 6  = 853 Stenoien, Karen St. Paul, MN 29    1:06:10.7     21:33     10:38/Mi  
 7  = 449 Volz, Laurel St. Paul, MN 26    1:08:28.2     23:51     11:01/Mi  
 8  = 322 Daire, Jacob Duluth , MN 29    1:08:56.6     24:19     11:05/Mi  
 9  = 323 Daire, Laura Duluth , MN 29    1:09:58.6     25:21     11:15/Mi  
 10  = 448 Hansen, Danielle Tofte, MN 21    1:15:06.5     30:29     12:05/Mi  
 11  = 369 Patterson, Danielle Duluth, MN 22    1:18:00.4     33:23     12:33/Mi  
 12  = 474 Clingaman, Michaela Lutsen, MN 24    1:18:37.5     34:00     12:39/Mi  
 13  = 333 Flaherty, Sheila Chicago, IL 29    1:19:09.7     34:32     12:44/Mi  
 14  = 381 Sharma, Rista Tofte, MN 28    1:23:10.5     38:33     13:23/Mi  

438 Jaye, Anna Madison, WI DNF 

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 30 TO 39) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 481 Keating, Kate Mahtomehdi, MN 33    0:53:04.2     00:00     08:32/Mi  
 2  = 355 Law, Sarah Grand Marais, MN 37    0:58:57.6     05:53     09:29/Mi  
 3  = 328 Drewes, Erin Madison, WI 36    1:00:46.4     07:42     09:46/Mi  
 4  = 375 Radzak, Anna Two harbors, MN 31    1:01:53.0     08:48     09:57/Mi  
 5  = 480 Witzmann, Emily Hudson, WI 31    1:03:59.7     10:55     10:17/Mi  
 6  = 395 Timm, Megan Silver Bay, MN 31    1:05:44.9     12:40     10:34/Mi  
 7  = 849 Wirt, Carrie Finland, MN 37    1:06:29.8     13:25     10:42/Mi  
 8  = 405 Wolfgang, Melissa Sioux Falls, SD 33    1:10:27.7     17:23     11:20/Mi  
 9  = 487 Hicken, Molly Lutsen, MN 39    1:11:25.2     18:21     11:29/Mi  
 10  = 387 Speas, Johanna Norton, OH 32    1:13:04.4     20:00     11:45/Mi  
 11  = 408 Moody, Brienne Grand Marais, MN 37    1:17:50.6     24:46     12:31/Mi  
 12  = 422 Stapleton, Kristin St. Paul, MN 36    1:19:08.9     26:04     12:44/Mi  



 13  = 431 Svadlenka, Rebekah Deer RiverDuluth, MN 31    1:27:22.5     34:18     14:03/Mi  

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 40 TO 49) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 420 Zeleznikar, Jody Esko, MN 45    0:51:27.7     00:00     08:16/Mi  
 2  = 417 Hjelden, Jacqueline Minneapolis, MN 40    0:57:30.5     06:02     09:15/Mi  
 3  = 390 Taylor, Sara Lutsen, MN 45    1:04:49.4     13:21     10:25/Mi  
 4  = 850 Thukral, Barb St. Paul, MN 41    1:07:35.6     16:07     10:52/Mi  
 5  = 317 Berns, Alisa Grand Marais, MN 41    1:13:30.6     22:02     11:49/Mi  
 6  = 349 Kirk, Stuart Chicago, IL 45    1:14:26.4     22:58     11:58/Mi  
 7  = 334 Fritz, Angie Readlyn, IA 47    1:16:28.6     25:00     12:18/Mi  
 8  = 321 Cleary, Ellen Mpls, MN 40    1:17:41.0     26:13     12:30/Mi  
 9  = 391 Taylor, Bridget Long Lake, MN 42    1:19:44.8     28:17     12:50/Mi  
 10  = 348 Ketola, Michelle Silver Bay, MN 47    1:20:04.1     28:36     12:53/Mi  
 11  = 318 Bilben, Kerri Silver Bay, MN 44    1:31:59.2     40:31     14:48/Mi  

347 Jones, Cresta Eden Prairie, MN DNS 

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 50 TO 59) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 413 Klecker, Janis Minnetonka, MN 57    1:03:51.4     00:00     10:16/Mi  
 2  = 459 Carlen, Patti St. Paul, MN 50    1:09:56.6     06:05     11:15/Mi  
 3  = 343 Herman, Maggie Rochester, MN 58    1:13:44.1     09:52     11:51/Mi  
 4  = 351 Kirk, Elizabeth Chicago, IL 51    1:19:11.9     15:20     12:44/Mi  
 5  = 498 Blackburn, Karen Grand Marais, MN 51    1:20:25.6     16:34     12:56/Mi  
 6  = 483 Holm, Julie Hermantown, MN 53    1:23:44.4     19:52     13:28/Mi  
 7  = 439 Jaye, Terri Madison, WI 51    1:36:06.8     32:15     15:28/Mi  
 8  = 441 Butterbaugh, Laura St. Louis Pk, MN 50    1:42:00.4     38:08     16:24/Mi  

336 Fullerton, Caroline Wayzata, MN DNS 
380 Sexton, Sally Minneapolis, MN DNS 
388 Stevens , Barbara Bloomington , MN DNS 

Results for - FEMALE (AGES 60 TO 69) -  10  Kilometer Race

Place     Bib#       Name City                Age    Net Time    Back     Pace      

 1  = 400 Wiinanen, Rebecca Grand Marais, MN 68    1:37:14.1     00:00     15:38/Mi  

 'DNS' = DID NOT START  ***  'DNF' = DID NOT FINISH  ***  'DISQ' = DISQUALIFIED


